DA TORONTO

REPORT FOR ACTION

Request for Direction - Alterations to Heritage Properties, Intention to Designate under Part IV Section 29 of the Ontario Heritage Act and Authority to Enter into a Heritage Easement Agreements – 485, 489, 495, 511, 519, 521, 523, 527 and 529 King Street West

Date: June 28, 2018
To: Toronto Preservation Board Toronto and East York Community Council
From: Director, Urban Design, City Planning Division
Wards: Ward 20 – Trinity Spadina

SUMMARY

This report requests direction from City Council regarding a With Prejudice settlement offer that includes the heritage properties at 485, 489, 495, 511, 519, 521, 523, 527 and 529 King Street West.

This report will be made available prior to the Toronto Preservation Board Meeting scheduled for July 12, 2018.

CONTACT

Mary L. MacDonald, MA, CAHP Senior Manager, Heritage Preservation Services Tel: 416-338-1079; Fax: 416-392-1973; Email: <u>Mary.MacDonald@toronto.ca</u>

SIGNATURE

Lorna Day, MCIP, RPP, B. Arch Director, Urban Design City Planning